PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Confirmation No.: 3915 Serial No.: 10/797,014

In re Application of:

Group Art Unit: 3747 Michel BRUN et al.

Filed: March 11, 2004 Examiner:

For: A DILUTION AND DISPERSION DEVICE FOR THE EXHAUST

AND/OR COOLING GASES OF A VEHICLE'S ENGINE

ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Please record the attached Assignment in the name of the assignor and the assignee as indicated below and return the original document to the undersigned.

1.	Submission Type:	Conveyance	Type
----	------------------	------------	------

x	New		<u> </u>	Assignment
	Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)		Security Agreement
	Document ID#			License
	Correction of	PTO Error		Change of Name
	Reel #	Frame #		Merger
	Corrective Document			Other
	Reel #	Frame #		

2. Name of Conveying Party(ies):

Michel BRUN, Sylvain CARLIER, Benoit PIZON.

Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): 3.

> GIAT INDUSTRIES 13, route de la Miniere 78000 Versailles - France.

> > **PATENT** REEL: 014748 FRAME: 0670

700092583

Serial No. 10/797,014

- 4. Execution Date of Assignment: February 19, 2004.
- 5. If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ____.
- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.

All correspondence should be addressed to:

Roger W. Parkhurst PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P. 1421 Prince Street, Ste. 210 Alexandria, VA 22314-2805.

The Assignment recordation fee (\$40.00) may be debited from Deposit Account Number 160331.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3.

If there should be any questions concerning the amount of the fee or should our check become detached, please debit or credit our Deposit Account Number 160331 as needed in order to effect proper filing of the attached document.

Respectfully submitted,

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.

June 17, 2004

Date

Roger W. Parkhurst

Registration No. 25,177

Attorney Docket No. CELA:115

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.

1421 Prince Street, Suite 210

Alexandria, Virginia 22314-2805

Telephone: (703) 739-0220

PATENT

REEL: 014748 FRAME: 0671

ASSIGNMENT

•				(5)	
	Insert	(2)	Sylvain CARLIER	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Benoît PIZON	(7)	
		(4)		(8)	140-1
		In con of the	sideration of the sum of one dolla undersigned, each undersigned a	ar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable co grees to assign, and hereby does assign, t	nnsideration paid to each ransfer and set over to
	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	GIAT Industries		
10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	13, route de la Minière	78000 Versailles - France	
		the en invent divisio	tire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for pa onal, continuation, substitute, and	e) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns a United States of America as defined in a tent including any and all provisional, no I reissue application(s), and all Letters Pathat may be granted on the invention knows	35 U.S.C. §100, in the on-provisional, tent, extensions,
)	Insert	(11)		ISPERSION DEVICE FOR ASES OF A VEHICLE ENGIN	
	Identification such as Title, Case				
	Number, or Foreign			New 2 . 1 3 E	
	Application Number		ney Docket No.		
			rich the undersigned has (have) e: en date herewith or	secuted an application for patent in the L	inited States of America
2)	Insert Date of		February	19, 2004	
	Signing of Application	(12)	on	-	
		(12)	U.S. application Serial Number	70 (707, 014	
3)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	10/797,014	
	filed applications	filed	March	11, 2004	
Ass	ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agr	division ti in obtaini ees to exe	nercof, or any patent or reissue aying evidence and going forward woute all papers and documents a	ith such interference. nd perform any act which may be nece	on, and to cooperate wit
Ass tims exam sultin tire i signn	elication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned aut g from said application(s) interest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and left. 6) Each undersigned here	division the in obtaining to exemple to exemine to permited States the said that he is his heirs, seeby grants	nercof, or any patent or reissue al ng evidence and going forward we cute all papers and documents a vention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of It Assignee, as Assignee of the e has not executed, and will not exuccessors, assigns and legal repre- the firm of PARKHURST & W	ith such interference, and perform any act which may be nece al Property or similar agreements, may be necessary to obtain, maintain of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pate active interest, and covenants that he has becute, any agreements in conflict herev	on, and to cooperate with sarry in connection with or confirm by reissue of the United State in full right to convey the with, and agrees that this assignment any further
Ass ims xam ultin ire ignn ntifi	elication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned aut g from said application(s) interest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and left is binding on	division the in obtaining to exemple to exemple to permitted States to the said that he is the interpretation of the	nercof, or any patent or reissue along evidence and going forward we cute all papers and documents a vention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. It is patent to the Assignee of the enas not executed, and will not exuccessors, assigns and legal represents in order to comply with the complex in order to comply with the complex in the complex with the complex in the complex with th	ith such interference, and perform any act which may be nece all Property or similar agreements. may be necessary to obtain, maintain of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patentire interest, and covenants that he has secute, any agreements in conflict herevise. ENDEL, LLP the power to insert on this the rules of the United States Patent are possite the undersigned name(s).	on, and to cooperate with ssary in connection with or confirm by reissue of the United States full right to convey the with, and agrees that this sassignment any further
Ass ims xam ultin ire i ignn ntifi orda	elication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned aut g from said application(s) interest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and left (and interest) and the each undersigned here cation that may be necessition of this document.	division the in obtaining to exemple to exemple to permitted States to the said that he is the interpretation of the	nercof, or any patent or reissue along evidence and going forward we cute all papers and documents a vention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. It is patent to the Assignee of the enas not executed, and will not exuccessors, assigns and legal represents in order to comply with the complex in order to comply with the complex in the complex with the complex in the complex with th	ith such interference, and perform any act which may be nece all Property or similar agreements, may be necessary to obtain, maintain of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patentire interest, and covenants that he has secute, any agreements in conflict herevisentatives. ENDEL, LLP the power to insert on this charter of the United States Patent and the power of the United States Patent and the property of the United States Patent and the Patent and t	on, and to cooperate with ssary in connection with or confirm by reissue of the United States full right to convey the with, and agrees that this sassignment any further
Ass ims xam ultin ire i ignn ntifi orda	elication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned aut g from said application(s) interest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and left is binding on	division the in obtaining to execute to execute to permitted States to the said that he is heirs, seby grants ary or desired by the 2004	nercof, or any patent or reissue al ng evidence and going forward we cute all papers and documents a vention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. I designee, as Assignee of the elas not executed, and will not exuccessors, assigns and legal reprete the firm of PARKHURST & Wirable in order to comply with the undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ith such interference, and perform any act which may be nece all Property or similar agreements. may be necessary to obtain, maintain of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patentite interest, and covenants that he has secute, any agreements in conflict herevisentatives. ENDEL, LLP the power to insert on this the rules of the United States Patent and posite the undersigned name(s). Michel BRUN Sylviam CARLIER	on, and to cooperate with sarry in connection with or confirm by reissue of the United State in full right to convey the with, and agrees that this assignment any furthed Trademark Office for (SEAL)
Ass ims xam ultin ire i ignn ntifi orda te	elication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned aut g from said application(s) interest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and left is binding on him and left is binding on the eation that may be necessation of this document. In witness whereof, executed in the each undersigned here is binding or the each undersigned here is binding or the eation of the each undersigned here is binding or the each undersigned here. In witness whereof, executed here is a second or the each undersigned here.	division the in obtaining to exemple to exemine divide the said that he is heirs, such and or desired by the 2004	nercof, or any patent or reissue along evidence and going forward we cute all papers and documents a vention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignce. It is patent to the Assignce of the enast not executed, and will not expected as a soft executed, and will not expected firm of PARKHURST & Wirable in order to comply with the undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature	ith such interference, and perform any act which may be neced Property or similar agreements. The may be necessary to obtain, maintain of the performance of the covenants that he has secure, any agreements in conflict herevisentatives. ENDEL, LLP the power to insert on this he rules of the United States Patent and posite the undersigned name(s). Michel Brun Sulvain Carlier Report Plan	on, and to cooperate with sarry in connection with or confirm by reissue of the United State in full right to convey the vith, and agrees that this sassignment any furthed Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Ass ims xam ultin ire i ignn ntifi orda te te	olication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Unit of the Each undersigned autig from said application(s) interest herein assigned, and the is binding on him and left is bindi	division the in obtaining to exemple to exemple to exemple the states of the said that he is that he is the force of the said that he is the said	nercof, or any patent or reissue al ng evidence and going forward we cute all papers and documents a vention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. I designee, as Assignee of the eleas not executed, and will not exuccessors, assigns and legal reprete firm of PARKHURST & Wirable in order to comply with the undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ith such interference, and perform any act which may be nece all Property or similar agreements. may be necessary to obtain, maintain of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patentite interest, and covenants that he has secute, any agreements in conflict herevisentatives. ENDEL, LLP the power to insert on this the rules of the United States Patent and posite the undersigned name(s). Michel BRUN Sylviam CARLIER	on, and to cooperate with sarry in connection with or confirm by reissue of the United State in full right to convey the with, and agrees that this is assignment any furthed Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Ass ims am ultin ire ignn ntifi orda te te te	dication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned aut g from said application(s) interest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and left is binding on him and left is binding on the cation that may be necessition of this document. In witness whereof, exect February 19, February 19,	division the in obtaining to exemine a control	nercof, or any patent or reissue al ng evidence and going forward we cute all papers and documents a vention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. I designee, as Assignee of the eleas not executed, and will not exuccessors, assigns and legal reprete the firm of PARKHURST & Wirable in order to comply with the undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ith such interference, and perform any act which may be neced Property or similar agreements. The may be necessary to obtain, maintain of the performance of the covenants that he has secure, any agreements in conflict herevisentatives. ENDEL, LLP the power to insert on this he rules of the United States Patent and posite the undersigned name(s). Michel Brun Sulvain Carlier Report Plan	on, and to cooperate with the sarry in connection with the confirm by reissue of the United State of the U
Ass	olication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned aut g from said application(s) interest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and left is binding on him and left is binding on the eation of this document. In witness whereof, excert February 19, February 19,	division the in obtaining to exercise to exercise to persisted Stateshorizes and to the said that he is the first of the said that he is the said	nercof, or any patent or reissue al ng evidence and going forward we cute all papers and documents a vention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. I designee, as Assignee of the elas not executed, and will not exuccessors, assigns and legal reprete firm of PARKHURST & Wirable in order to comply with the undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature	ith such interference. Ind perform any act which may be neced Property or similar agreements. In may be necessary to obtain, maintain of the patents to issue any and all Letters Patentire interest, and covenants that he has secute, any agreements in conflict herevisentatives. ENDEL, LLP the power to insert on this the rules of the United States Patent and posite the undersigned name(s). Michel BRUN Sylvain CARLIFR Report Plant	on, and to cooperate with sarry in connection with or confirm by reissue of the United State full right to convey the with, and agrees that this assignment any furthed Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Ass ims axam ultin ire i ignn ntifi orda te te te te	olication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned aut g from said application(s) interest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and left is binding on him and left is binding on the cation that may be necessition of this document. In witness whereof, exect February 19, February 19, February 19,	division the in obtaining to exemine a control	nercof, or any patent or reissue al ng evidence and going forward we cute all papers and documents a vention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignce. It is patent to the Assignce of the elas not executed, and will not evuccessors, assigns and legal reprethe firm of PARKHURST & Wirable in order to comply with the undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature	ith such interference, and perform any act which may be neced Property or similar agreements. The may be necessary to obtain, maintain of the performance of the covenants that he has secure, any agreements in conflict herevisentatives. ENDEL, LLP the power to insert on this he rules of the United States Patent and posite the undersigned name(s). Michel Brun Sylvain Carlier Carlier Carlier Carlier Carlier Carlier Carlier Carlier Carlier	on, and to cooperate with sary in connection with or confirm by reissue of the United State in full right to convey the with, and agrees that this assignment any further defended Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Ass Ass Exam Sulting of the side of the	olication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned aut g from said application(s) interest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and left (a) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessition of this document. In witness whereof, excert February 19, February 19, February 19,	division the in obtaining to exemine a control	nercof, or any patent or reissue al ng evidence and going forward we cute all papers and documents a vention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignce. It is patent to the Assignce of the elas not executed, and will not evuccessors, assigns and legal reprete the firm of PARKHURST & Wirable in order to comply with the undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature	ith such interference. Ind perform any act which may be neced Property or similar agreements. In may be necessary to obtain, maintain of the patents to issue any and all Letters Patentire interest, and covenants that he has secute, any agreements in conflict herevisentatives. ENDEL, LLP the power to insert on this the rules of the United States Patent and posite the undersigned name(s). Michel BRUN Sylvain CARLIFR Report Plant	on, and to cooperate with ssary in connection with or confirm by reissue of the United State full right to convey the with, and egrees that this sassignment any further deformance (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Ass Ass Ass Ass Ass Ass Ass Ass Ass Ass	olication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned aut g from said application(s) interest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and left is binding on him and left is binding on the necessition of this document. In witness whereof, excert February 19, February 19, February 19, This assignment should putten it should be signed be	division the in obtaining to exemple to exemple to exemple the interest of permitted States the interest of the said that he is his heirs, such that he is heirs any or desired by the 2004 and 2004 and and an arrangement of the interest o	nercof, or any patent or reissue al ng evidence and going forward we cute all papers and documents a vention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. d requests the Commissioner of Assignee, as Assignee of the elas not executed, and will not exuccessors, assigns and legal reprete firm of PARKHURST & Wirable in order to comply with the undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature	ith such interference, and perform any act which may be neced Property or similar agreements. may be necessary to obtain, maintain of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patentire interest, and covenants that he has secute, any agreements in conflict herevisentatives. ENDEL, LLP the power to insert on this he rules of the United States Patent and posite the undersigned name(s). Michel BRUN Sulvain CARLIFR Proof Plant Consulted States Patent and CARLIFR CARLIFR	ssary in connection with sary in connection with or confirm by reissue of the United State in full right to convey the with, and agrees that this sassignment any further of Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Assims of examinating in the significance attentiate attenties att	dication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrication a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned aut g from said application(s) interest herein assigned, and the is binding on him and left is binding on him and left is binding on the cation that may be necessation of this document. In witness whereof, exect February 19, February 19, February 19, This assignment should puttern it should be signed be February 19,	division the in obtaining to see to exemple to exemple the states of the said that he is the said that he	nercof, or any patent or reissue al ng evidence and going forward we cute all papers and documents a vention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. I designee, as Assignee of the elas not executed, and will not exuccessors, assigns and legal reprete firm of PARKHURST & Wirable in order to comply with the firm of PARKHURST of Inventor Signature	ith such interference, and perform any act which may be neced Property or similar agreements. may be necessary to obtain, maintain of the necessary to obtain, maintain of the patents to issue any and all Letters Patentire interest, and covenants that he has secute, any agreements in conflict herevisentatives. ENDEL, LLP the power to insert on this he rules of the United States Patent and posite the undersigned name(s). Michel Brund Sylvain CARLIER Brund Plant Plant Chustian 7.	en, and to cooperate with ssary in connection with or confirm by reissue of the United State of the USEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Ass Ass Aims of Ass Aims of Ass Ass Ass Ass Ass Ass Ass Ass Ass Ass	olication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned aut g from said application(s) interest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and left is binding on him and left is binding on the necessition of this document. In witness whereof, excert February 19, February 19, February 19, This assignment should putten it should be signed be	division the in obtaining the sto exercises to exercise to persisted States thorizes and to the said that he is his heirs, seby grants ary or desured by the 2004 2004 2004 2004 2004 2004 2004 200	nercof, or any patent or reissue al ng evidence and going forward we cute all papers and documents a vention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignce. It is patent to the Assignce of the elas not executed, and will not evuccessors, assigns and legal reprete the firm of PARKHURST & Wirable in order to comply with the undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature	ith such interference, and perform any act which may be neced Property or similar agreements. may be necessary to obtain, maintain of the necessary to obtain, maintain of the patents to issue any and all Letters Patentire interest, and covenants that he has secute, any agreements in conflict herevisentatives. ENDEL, LLP the power to insert on this the rules of the United States Patent and posite the undersigned name(s). Michel Brun Sylvan CARLIFR Brunt Plant Chuich CARLIFR Chuich Chuich Chuich Charlifr Chuich Chuich Chuich Chuic	en, and to cooperate with sarry in connection with the United State of the USEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)